14 comply with the reporting requirements imposed by this act

15 shall be given notice by the department of such failure and

16 provided 90 days within which to comply. Any insurance company

17 that fails to comply on or before the 90th day shall be fined

18 two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per month, by the

19 department until the date of compliance. Any funds collected

20 pursuant to this subsection shall be deposited into the State

21 General Fund.

22 (c) The commissioner shall waive or modify the

23 reporting requirements imposed by this act under Section 4 if